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BLOOMFIELD BOBCATS GIRLS TRACK TOP TEN
100 Meter Dash Top Ten Times

VANESSA HARRIS

VANESSA HARRIS

VANESSA HARRIS

PHYLLIS SATEGNA

DEEDRA GALLEGOS

DEEDRA GALLEGOS

DEEDRA GALLEGOS

SHANNON MCCONNEL

VANESSA HARRIS

VANESSA HARRIS

12.51

12.65

12.75

12.84

12.84

12.84

12.84

12.84

12.86

12.89

200 Meter Dash Top Ten Times

ROCHELLE FINCH

PHYLLIS SATEGNA

SHANNON MCCONNEL

AMANDA GAY

LESHA MARTINEZ

LESHA MARTINEZ

LESHA MARTINEZ

VANESSA HARRIS

CHELSIE HOBBS

SAMANTHA OVERSON

26.44

26.54

26.64

26.64

26.74

26.74

26.77

26.77

26.84

26.90

2018

2018

2018

1985

1990

1990

1990

2006

2018

2016

2001

1985

2006

2004

1996

1997

1997

2018

2016

2019

10

10

10

10

10

100 Meter Dash Top Ten Sprinters

VANESSA HARRIS

PHYLLIS SATEGNA

DEEDRA GALLEGOS

SHANNON MCCONNEL

AMANDA GAY

DACIA VALDEZ

CHELSIE HOBBS

DAYSHA SMITH

AMY SCHRYROCK

BRENDA WORLEY

MONICA CARRILLO

BRANDY PETERSON

12.51

12.84

12.84

12.84

12.91

12.94

12.94

12,99

13.04

13.14

13.14

13.14

200 Meter Dash Top Ten Sprinters

ROCHELLE FINCH

PHYLLIS SATEGNA

SHANNON MCCONNEL

AMANDA GAY

LESHA MARTINEZ

VANESSA HARRIS

CHELSIE HOBBS

SAMANTHA OVERSON

MONICA CARRILLO

LACI CANDELARIA

CLARISSA PRADO

Updated MAY 11, 2021

26.44

26.54

26.64

26.64

26.74

26.77

26.84

26.90

26.94

27.04

27.04

2018

1985

1989

2006

2004

2002

2017

2013

1990

1977

1993

1993

2001

1985

2006

2004

1996

2018

2016

2019

1994

2001

2015
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BLOOMFIELD BOBCATS GIRLS TRACK TOP TEN
400 Meter Dash Top Ten Times

DONNA ARMENTA

LESHA MARTINEZ

KATHY DEAN

DONNA ARMENTA

DACIA VALDEZ

TAMMY SPANGLER

LESHA MARTINEZ

LESHA MARTINEZ

MONICA CARRILLO

DONNA ARMENTA

59.24

59.84

60.44

60.44

60.54

60.54

60.74

60.84

61.04

61.24

800 Meter Run Top Ten Times

MELISSA BOUREN

MELISSA BOUREN

KIM SPANGLER

DONNA ARMENTA

DONNA ARMENTA

KIM SPANGLER

STEPHANIE MILAM

MELISSA BOUREN

MELISSA BOUREN

KIM SPANGLER

2:21.14

2:22.34

2:22.64

2:23.54

2:23.74

2:23.94

2:24.04

2:24.04

2:24.34

2:24.44

1983

1996

1982

1982

2002

1982

1996

1997

1994

1981

1993

1995

1987

1983

1983

1987

1995

1995

1995

1985

10

10

400 Meter Dash Top Ten Sprinters

DONNA ARMENTA

LESHA MARTINEZ

KATHY DEAN

DACIA VALDEZ

TAMMY SPANGLER

LAURA CORBETT

MONICA CARRILLO

TYPHANY LOVATO

RANDI STANDFORD

KIM SPANGLER

59.24

59.84

60.44

60.54

60.54

60.64

61.04

61.71

62.14

62.54

800 Meter Run Top Ten Runners

MELISSA BOUREN

KIM SPANGLER

DONNA ARMENTA

STEPHANIE MILAM

CARMEN LEER

JILL MARTINEZ

TONYA SPELL

ANITA SEDILLO

SIERRA ORTIZ

ANGIE LEE

2:21.14
2:22.64
2:23.44
2:24.04
2:25.34
2:25.94
2:26.84
2:28.24
2:30.54

2:32.24

Updated MAY 11, 2021

1983

1996

1982

2002

1982

1999

1994

2018

1997

1984

1993

1987

1983

1995

2002

1999

1990

1997

2015

1986
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BLOOMFIELD BOBCATS GIRLS TRACK TOP TEN

1600 Meter Run Top Ten Times

STEPHANIE MILAM 5:09.34
STEPHANIE MILAM 5:13.44
STEPHANIE MILAM 5:15.14
STEPHANIE MILAM 5:15.64
STEPHANIE MILAM 5:17.34
STEPHANIE MILAM 5:18.84
STEPHANIE MILAM 5:18.94
STEPHANIE MILAM 5:19.34
ANGIE LEE 5:19.84
STEPHANIE MILAM 5:20.04

*converted 1500 meter time

3200 Meter Run Top Ten Times

STEPHANIE MILAM 11:16.34
ANGIE LEE 11:29.44
STEPHANIE MILAM 11:29.64
ANGIE LEE 11:30.94
ANGIE LEE 11:31.04
STEPHANIE MILAM 11:36.94
STEPHANIE MILAM 11:36.80
STEPHANIE MILAM 11:37.04
STEPHANIE MILAM 11:37.64
ANGIE LEE 11:37.74

*converted 3000 meter time

1993
1992
1994
1995
1991
1993
1995
1995
1988

1995

1992
1988
1994
1988
1988
1995
1995
1993
1992

1988

10

10

1600 Meter Run Top Ten Runners

STEPHANIE MILAM 5:09.34
ANGIE LEE 5:19.84
MELISSA BOUREN 5:20.74
ANITA SEDILLO 5:46.34
JOCELYN MONTOYA 5:59.24
JILL MARTINEZ 5:59.44
ANA CHARLEY 5:50.64
TASHA CHAVEZ 6:01.14
LASELL SANDOVAL 6:06.44*
LAURA WEGENER 6:09.84

3200 Meter Run Top Ten Runners

STEPHANIE MILAM 11:16.34
ANGIE LEE 11:29.44
UTAHNA LANSING 12:29.44
TASHA CHAVEZ 13:00.64
LASELL SANDOVAL 13:16.54*
DOMINIQUE TSO 13:27.94
MARY JEAN DEUEL 13:44.74
CANDACE HARRISON 13:44.74
JILL MARTINEZ 13:45.74
CHARMAINE LANSING 13:48.74

Updated MAY 11, 2021

1993

1988

1995

1997

1990

1997

2006

2004

1984

2001

1992

1988

2003

2005

1984

2012

2001

1997

1997

2005



10

BLOOMFIELD BOBCATS GIRLS TRACK TOP TEN

100 Meter Hurdles Top Ten Times

ROCHELLE FINCH

LACI CANDELARIA

LACI CANDELARIA

ROCHELLE FINCH

ROCHELLE FINCH

ROCHELLE FINCH

LACI CANDELARIA

ROBIN OVERSON

AUTUMN BASSING

LACI CANDELARIA

14.84

15.24

15.24

15.34

15.44

15.44

15.54

15.54

15.54

15.54

300 Meter Hurdles Top Ten Times

ROCHELLE FINCH

AUTUMN BASSING

BRANDY PETERSON

BRANDY PETERSON

BRANDY PETERSON

BRANDY PETERSON

ROCHELLE FINCH

PHYLLIS SATEGNA

ROBIN OVERSON

ROBIN OVERSON

45.54

46.24

46.44

46.44

46.64

46.94

47.34

47.74

47.74

47.74

2001

2001

2002

2001

2001

2001

2000

1994

1998

2000

2001

1998

1996

1996

1997

1996

2001

1986

1994

1994

100 Meter Hurdles Top Ten Hurdlers

ROCHELLE FINCH

LACI CANDELARIA

ROBIN OVERSON

AUTUMN BASSING

TAMELA HERRERA

PHYLLIS SATEGNA

BRANDY PETERSON

KAMA ROBINSON

DALEA MARTINEZ

LOUISA MAESTAS

14.84

15.24

15.54

15.54

15.74

15.84

16.34

16.44

16.44

16.44

300 Meter Hurdles Top Ten Hurdlers

ROCHELLE FINCH

AUTUMN BASSING

BRANDY PETERSON

PHYLLIS SATEGNA

ROBIN OVERSON

LOUISA MAESTAS

KAMA ROBINSON

SUNNI BAIRD

ERICA LEE

DALEA MARTINEZ

45.54
46.24
46.44
47.74
47.74
48.44
48.74
48.84
49.04

49.04

Updated MAY 11, 2021

2001

2001

1994

1998

1998

1987

1996

1984

2006

2012

2001

1998

1996

1986

1994

2014

1985

2007

1995

2006
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BLOOMFIELD BOBCATS GIRLS TRACK TOP TEN

400 Meter Relay Top Ten Times

VANESSA HARRIS, CLARISSA PRADO
MADISON BEDONIE, DANAKAH TAYLOR
VANESSA HARRIS, CLARISSA PRADO
MADISON BEDONIE, DANAKAH TAYLOR
VANESSA HARRIS, KRYSTAL HOSTEEN
CLARISSA PRADO, CHELSIE HOBBS
VANESSA HARRIS, CLARISSA PRADO
MADISON BEDONIE, DANAKAH TAYLOR
MINDY REINHARDT, DACIA VALDEZ
CANDY JENKINS, AMANDA GAY
VANESSA HARRIS, CLARISSA PRADO
SHARON JACKSON, CHELSIE HOBBS
MINDY REINHARDT, ROCHELLE FINCH
DACIA VALDEZ, CANDY JENKINS

MINDY REINHARDT, ROCHELLE FINCH
DACIA VALDEZ, AMANDA GAY

SAMANTHA OVERSON, LYLIE NUNEZ
ALLISON WAITE, TYPHANY LOVATO

LINDSEY CHAVEZ, DALEA MARTINEZ
SAMANTHA SERRANO, SHANNON MCCONNELL

49.98
50.22
50.55
50.59
50.64
50.65
50.74
50.74
50.79

50.91

800 Meter Relay Top Ten Times

BRANDY PETERSON, AUTUMN BASSING
RANDI STANDFORD, LESHA MARTINEZ

VANESSA HARRIS, KRYSTAL HOSTEEN
CLARISSA PRADO, CHELSIE HOBBS
VANESSA HARRIS,CLARISSA PRADO
MADISON BEDONIE, TYPHANY LOVATO
BRANDY PETERSON, AUTUMN BASSING
MONICA VELASQUEZ, LESHA MARTINEZ
VANESSA HARRIS, KRYSTAL HOSTEEN
CLARISSA PRADO, CHELSIE HOBBS
AMANDA GAY, LACI CANDELARIA

DACIA VALDEZ, ROCHELLE FINCH

LINDSEY CHAVEZ, DALEA MARTINEZ
SASHA SERRANO, SHANNON MCCONNELL
JENNY REISNER, SUNNI BAIRD

SASHA SERRANO, SHANNON MC,CONNEL
BECKY CARTER, LORI MARLEY

DONNA ARMENTA, SHARON HEISEY
CLARISSA PRADO, MADISON BEDONIE
TYPHANY LOVATO, LANAY GUTIERREZ

1:46.74

1:48.18

1:48.33

1:48.54

1:48.54

1:48.84

1:49.34

1:49.94

1:50.24

1:50.45

2018
2018
2016
2018
2002
2015
2001
2001
2021
2006

1997
2016
2018
1996
2016
2001
2006
2007
1980

2018

10

400 Meter Relay Top Ten Teams

VANESSA HARRIS, CLARISSA PRADO
MADISON BEDONIE, DANAKAH TAYLOR
VANESSA HARRIS, KRYSTAL HOSTEEN
CLARISSA PRADO, CHELSIE HOBBS
MINDY REINHARDT, DACIA VALDEZ
CANDY JENKINS, AMANDA GAY
VANESSA HARRIS, CLARISSA PRADO
SHARON JACKSON, CHELSIE HOBBS
MINDY REINHARDT, ROCHELLE FINCH
DACIA VALDEZ, CANDY JENKINS
MINDY REINHARDT, ROCHELLE FINCH
DACIA VALDEZ, AMANDA GAY

SAMANTHA OVERSON, LYLIE NUNEZ
ALLISON WAITE, TYPHANY LOVATO

LINDSEY CHAVEZ, DALEA MARTINEZ
SAMANTHA SERRANO, SHANNON MCCONNELL

ROBIN OVERSON, MONICA CARRILLO
LESHA MARTINEZ, CHRISTINA LERLO
SUNNI BAIRD EXEX PORTEL

KARLI MALCOM, SHELBY WALKER

49.98
50.55
50.64
50.65
50.74
50.74
50.79
50.91
51.14

51.14

800 Meter Relay Top Ten Teams

BRANDY PETERSON, AUTUMN BASSING
RANDI STANDFORD, LESHA MARTINEZ
VANESSA HARRIS, KRYSTAL HOSTEEN
CLARISSA PRADO, CHELSIE HOBBS
VANESSA HARRIS,CLARISSA PRADO
MADISON BEDONIE, TYPHANY LOVATO
BRANDY PETERSON, AUTUMN BASSING
MONICA VELASQUEZ, LESHA MARTINEZ
AMANDA GAY, LACI CANDELARIA

DACIA VALDEZ, ROCHELLE FINCH

LINDSEY CHAVEZ, DALEA MARTINEZ
SASHA SERRANO, SHANNON MCCONNELL
JENNY REISNER, SUNNI BAIRD

SASHA SERRANO, SHANNON MC,CONNEL
BECKY CARTER, LORI MARLEY

DONNA ARMENTA, SHARON HEISEY
CLARISSA PRADO, MADISON BEDONIE
TYPHANY LOVATO, LANAY GUTIERREZ
SUNNI BAIRD, ELEX PORTELL

KARLI MALCOM, SHELBY WALKER

1:46.74
1:48.18
1:48.33
1:48.54
1:48.84
1:49.34
1:49.94
1:50.24
1:50.45

1:50.64

2018

2016

2002

2015

2001

2001

2021

2006

1994

2009

1997

2016

2018

1996

2001

2006

2007

1980

2018

2009

*As per National Federation Rules, hand times are rounded up to the nearest .1, then add .14 for races over 300 meters to convert to F.A.T.

Updated MAY 11, 2021
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BLOOMFIELD BOBCATS GIRLS TRACK TOP TEN

1600 Medley RelayTop Ten Times

MARNA SPANGLER, LESHA MARTINEZ
MONICA VELASQUEZ, MELISSA BOUREN
LACI CANDELARIA, AMANDA GAY
DACIA VALDEZ, CARMEN LEER
MONICA CARILLO, CHRISTINA LERLO
LESHA MARTINEZ, MELISSA BOUREN
VANESSA HARRIS, GABBY MUNOZ
LOUISA MAESTAS, SIERRA ORTIZ
VANESSA HARRIS, CHELSIE HOBBS
CLARISSA PRADO, SIERRA ORTIZ
VANESSA HARRIS, GABBY MUNOZ
LOUISA MAESTAS, SIERRA ORTIZ

MATTIE WARESBACK, CHELSIE HOBBS
CLARISSA PRADO, SIERRA ORTIZ

GINA MARTINEZ, CHRISTIE FREEMAN
GWENDA PEREZ, KIM SPANGLER

VANESSA HARRIS, CHELSIE HOBBS
CLARISSA PRADO, SIERRA ORTIZ

HOLLY SEITZINGER, JESSICA SPANGLER
RANDI STANDFORD, JILL MARTINEZ

4:23.54

4:23.64

4:24.14

4:26.75

4:29.01

4:29.70

4:31.13

4:31.74

4:32.40

4:34.64

1600 Meter Relay Top Ten Times

MARNA SPANGLER, MONICA CARILLO
ROBIN OVERSON, LESHA MARTINEZ
DONNA ARMENTA, DEBBIE BARLOW
DENISE VALENCIA, KATHY DEAN
CYNTHIA MARTINEZ, KIM SPANGLER
TAMMY SPANGLER, PHYLLIS SATEGNA
LAURA CORBETT, STACI KRONBERG
TAMALA HERRERA, HOLLY SEITZINGER
TYPHANY LOVATO, CLARISSA PRADO
LANAY GUTIERREZ, VANISSA PARA
CYNTHIA MARTINEZ, KIM SPANGLER
TAMMY SPANGLER, PHYLLIS SATEGNA
AUTUMN BASSING, MONICA VELASQUEZ
JESSICA SPANGLER, LESHA MARTINEZ
DONNA ARMENTA, KAMA ROBINSON
KATHY DEAN, TAMMY SPANGLER
MARISSA ALCON, TRINITY MAYO
ELICIA GRIEGO, LOUISA MAESTAS

CARMEN LEER, DACIA VALDEZ
MINDY REINDHART, ROCHELLE FINCH

4:07.74

4:11.24

4:11.44

4:11.94

4:15.29

4:15.34

4:16.94

4:17.64

4:18.42

4:18.64

1995

2002

1994

2014

2015

2014

2015

1986

2015

1999

1994

1981

1985

1997

2018

1985

1996

1982

2013

2001

10

10

1600 Medley Relay Top Ten Teams

MARNA SPANGLER, LESHA MARTINEZ
MONICA VELASQUEZ, MELISSA BOUREN
LACI CANDELARIA, AMANDA GAY
DACIA VALDEZ, CARMEN LEER

MONICA CARILLO, CHRISTINA LERLO
LESHA MARTINEZ, MELISSA BOUREN
VANESSA HARRIS, GABBY MUNOZ
LOUISA MAESTAS, SIERRA ORTIZ

VANESSA HARRIS, CHELSIE HOBBS
CLARISSA PRADO, SIERRA ORTIZ

MATTIE WARESBACK, CHELSIE HOBBS
CLARISSA PRADO, SIERRA ORTIZ

GINA MARTINEZ, CHRISTIE FREEMAN
GWENDA PEREZ, KIM SPANGLER

HOLLY SEITZINGER, JESSICA SPANGLER
RANDI STANDFORD, JILL MARTINEZ

HOLLY SEITZINGER, TAMALA HERRERA
MONICA VELASQUEZ, JILL MARTINEZ

HOLLY SEITZINGER, STACI KRONBERG
LAURA CORBETT, JILL MARTINEZ

4:23.54

4:23.64

4:24.14

4:26.75

4:29.01

4:31.13

4:31.74

4:34.64

4:36.04

4:36.94

1600 Meter Relay Top Ten Teams

MARNA SPANGLER, MONICA CARILLO
ROBIN OVERSON, LESHA MARTINEZ
DONNA ARMENTA, DEBBIE BARLOW
DENISE VALENCIA, KATHY DEAN
CYNTHIA MARTINEZ, KIM SPANGLER
TAMMY SPANGLER, PHYLLIS SATEGNA
LAURA CORBETT, STACI KRONBERG
TAMALA HERRERA, HOLLY SEITZINGER
TYPHANY LOVATO, CLARISSA PRADO
LANAY GUTIERREZ, VANISSA PARA
AUTUMN BASSING, MONICA VELASQUEZ
JESSICA SPANGLER, LESHA MARTINEZ
DONNA ARMENTA, KAMA ROBINSON
KATHY DEAN, TAMMY SPANGLER
MARISSA ALCON, TRINITY MAYO
ELICIA GRIEGO, LOUISA MAESTAS
CARMEN LEER, DACIA VALDEZ

MINDY REINDHART, ROCHELLE FINCH

DACIA VALDEZ, RANDI STANFORD
MINDY REINHARDT, LAURA CORBETT

4:07.74

4:11.24

4:11.44

4:11.94

4:15.29

4:16.94

4:17.64

4:18.42

4:18.64

4:19.04

1995

2002

1994

2014

2015

2015

1986

1999

1998

1997

1994

1981

1985

1997

2018

1996

1982

2013

2001

1998

*As per National Federation Rules, hand times are rounded up to the nearest .1, then add .14 for races over 300 meters to convert to F.A.T.

Updated MAY 11, 2021
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BLOOMFIELD BOBCATS GIRLS TRACK TOP TEN

Long Jump Top Ten Jumps
PHYLLIS SATEGNA

PHYLLIS SATEGNA

LESHA MARTINEZ

SHANNON MCCONNEL
PHYLLIS SATEGNA

LESHA MARTINEZ

SHANNON MCCONNEL
TAMMY SPANGLER

VANESSA HARRIS

TAMMY SPANGLER

High Jump Top Ten Jumps
RANDI COOPER
KATHY DEAN
KATHY DEAN
PHYLLIS SATEGNA
KIM SPANGLER
RANDI COOPER
ROCHELLE FINCH
RANDY STANFORD
MISTY STARKEY
KATHY DEAN
PHYLLIS SATEGNA
RANDY STANFORD

SHELBY WALKER

17'3.5
17'2
17'1.75
17'1.25
16'10.75
16'10.75
16'9.75
16'8.75
16'8

16'7.5

5'4

1984

1984

1997

2007

1987

1996

2007

1985

2018

1985

1998

1982

1982

1986

1987

1998

2000

1997

1994

1981

1987

1997

2008

0 N

10

10

Long Jump Top Ten Jumpers

PHYLLIS SATEGNA 17'3.5
LESHA MARTINEZ 17'1.75
SHANNON MCCONNEL 17'1.25
TAMMY SPANGLER 16'8.75
VANESSA HARRIS 16'8
CHELSIE HOBBS 162
MADISON BEDONIE 16'4
TAMELA HERRERA 15'11.5
DONNA ARMENTA 15'10.5
MADISON SPITLER 15'10.25
High Jump Top Ten Jumpers

RANDI COOPER 5'4
KATHY DEAN 5'3
PHYLLIS SATEGNA 52
KIM SPANGLER 52
ROCHELLE FINCH 5'1
RANDY STANFORD 5'1
MISTY STARKEY 5'1
SHELBY WALKER 5'
LINDSEY CHAVEZ 5'
Ten girls at 4'10 4'10

Updated MAY 11, 2021

1984

1997

2007

1985

2018

2017

2021

1999

1981

2012

1998

1982

1986

1987

2000

1997

1994

2008

2006
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BLOOMFIELD BOBCATS GIRLS TRACK TOP TEN

Triple Jump Top Ten Jumps

MADISON SPITLER

MADISON SPITLER

AUTUMN BASSING

MADISON SPITLER

KARLI MALCOM

KARLI MALCOM

MADISON SPITLER

LANAY GUITERREZ

MADISON SPITLER

LANAY GUITERREZ

Pole Vault Top Ten Jumps

MARISSA ALCON

SUNNI BAIRD

SUNNI BAIRD

MARISSA ALCON

SUNNI BAIRD

SUNNI BAIRD

MARISSA ALCON

MARISSA ALCON

MARISSA ALCON

MARISSA ALCON

MARISSA ALCON

34'5
34'.5
33'10
33'8.25
33'6.75
33'4.75
33'4.5
33'4.5
33'4

332

10'3
101
10'
10'
9'8
9'6
9'6
9'6
9'6
9'6

9'6

2012

2012

1998

2012

2012

2012

2012

2017

2012

2017

2013

2009

2007

2013

2009

2009

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

Triple Jump Top Ten Jumpers

MADISON SPITLER

AUTUMN BASSING

KARLI MALCOM

LANAY GUITERREZ

RANDI STANFORD

CLARISSA PRADO

AMANDA GAY

TEAGON MOSLEY

LAURA CORBETT

LINDSEY CHAVEZ

34'5
33'10
33'6.75
33'4.5
32'7.5
32'3
32'2.5
32'.25
31'9

31'9

Pole Vault Top Ten Jumpers

MARISSA ALCON

SUNNI BAIRD

JILL MARTINEZ

LOUISA MAESTAS

ELENA FLOREZ

JESSICA LAZENBY

AMBER ZUFELT

ANA CHARLEY

BRYANNA PARRISH

ALEXIS MEADOR

10'3

10'1

9l

8'6

Updated MAY 11, 2021

2012

1998

2012

2017

1999

2018

2003

2017

1999

2007

2013

2009

2000

2013

2018

2003

2004

2008

2016

2017



BLOOMFIELD BOBCATS GIRLS TRACK TOP TEN

Shot Put Top Ten Throws
1 SARA PRINCE
2 SARA PRINCE
3 SARA PRINCE
3 SARA PRINCE
5 SARA PRINCE
6 SARA PRINCE
7 SARA PRINCE
8 SARA PRINCE
9 SARA PRINCE

10 DEIDRA BROWN

Discus Top Ten Throws
1 SARA PRINCE
2 SARA PRINCE
3 SARA PRINCE
4 SARA PRINCE
5 SARA PRINCE
6 SARA PRINCE
7 DEIDRA BROWN
8 SARA PRINCE
9 SARA PRINCE

10 DEIDRA BROWN

42'11.75
42'8.5
42'4
42'4
42'2.75
42'1.75
41'9.5
41'8
41'6.5

41'5.75

138'6
137'11
136'2
135'0
134'9
134'4
134'2
134'1
134'

1332

1998

1998

1998

1998

1998

1998

1998

1998

1997

2006

1998

1998

1998

1998

1998

1998

2005

1998

1998

2005

10

Shot Put Top Ten Throwers

SARA PRINCE

DEIDRA BROWN

SHANNON MIHELICH

LAURA OVERSON

OLLEETA MILAM

KAYLA BROWN

PAULA SMITH

JENNIE SMITH

DEANNA MCDONALD

JAMIE KOSEA

42'11.75
41'5.75
39'7
39'5.75
39'5.75
39'3.5
38'0
37'10
36'11

36'9.5

Discus Top Ten Throwers

SARA PRINCE

DEIDRA BROWN

LAURA OVERSON

KAYLA BROWN

ANN MARIE LATCH

JAIME HARE

KRYSTAL MARTINEZ

CAMELA BROWN

SHANNON MIHELICH

10 ELENA AGUIRRE

138'6
134'2
130'11
130'0
129'5
127'5
126'9
119'2
118'4

115'7
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Javelin Top Ten Throws

1 DEIDRA BROWN
2 KAYLA BROWN
3 KAYLA BROWN
4 KAYLA BROWN
5 KAYLA BROWN
6 KAYLA BROWN
7 KAYLA BROWN
8 DEIDRA BROWN
9 KAYLA BROWN

10 KAYLA BROWN

TOP 10 STATE POINTS
1 DEIDRA BROWN
1 DEIDRA BROWN
3 SUNNI BAIRD
3 KAYLA BROWN
5 DEIDRA BROWN
6 AMANDA GAY
7 KAYLA BROWN
8 SHANNON MCCONNEL
9 DONNA ARMENTA

10 SAMANTHA SERRANO

142'
136'4
135'11
135'4
134'8
134'6
134'5
134'4
134'3

133'7

19
19
18
18
17
16.5
16
155
15

14.25

2005
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2003

2003

2003

2001

2002

2006

2002

2002

2005

2006

2009

2003

2004

2003

2002

2007

1983

2003

10

Javelin Top Ten Throwers

DEIDRA BROWN 142’ 2005
KAYLA BROWN 136'4 2003
LINDSAY CANDELARIA 118'8 2007
KALLAN PABLO 116'6 2012
AUDRIANA GRIEGO 116'1 2009
KALCEY BROWN 110'6 2012
AMBER ZUFELT 109'8 2004
LAURA OVERSON 106'7 1990
ANN MARIE LATCH 103'11 1997
ROXY SHACK 102'4 2001

TOP 10 CAREER STATE POINTS

DEIDRA BROWN 73.0 2002-06
STEPHANIE MILAM 59.0 1991-95
KAYLA BROWN 55.0 2000-03
SUNNI BAIRD 48.0 2005-09
AMANDA GAY 43.3 2002-05
LAURA OVERSON 42.0 1989-91
SHANNON MCCONNEL 40.3 2004-07
LESHA MARTINEZ 34.5 1994-97
ANGIE LEE 28.0 1987-88
SARA PRINCE 28.0 1996-98
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